_ Case Assignment and Scheduling Record rage 1 ot 1

o~

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Docket No.050153-EI Date Docketed: 02/25/2005 Title: Request for approval of change in rate used to capitalize
allowance for funds used during construction (AFUDC) from
7/29% to 7/42%, effective January 1, 2005, by Florida Power &
Company: Florida Power & Light Company Light Company.

Official Filing Date: — Expiration: -
Last Day to Suspend: ____
Referred to: CCA CMP (ECR) ELL GCL MMS PIF RCA SCR
(“O" indicates OPR) [ | [ x ] [ x 7 | [ [ ]
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program Module A6(c) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770
Due Dates
OPR _Staff [ﬁ] Current CASR revision level Previous Current
ils
2.
3.
4.
5:
6.
7:
Staff_Counsel 8.
9.
10.
OCRs 11
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23
24.
25
26.
27.
28.
29.
Recommended assignments for hearing 30.
and/or deciding this case: 31.
32:
Full Commission ___ Commission Panel __ |33.
Hearing Staff 34.
35.
Date filed with CCA: 36.
37.
Initials OPR 38.
Staff Counsel 39.
40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows:
- Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam
ALL | Bz | DS | BD [ DV | ED BZ | DS | BD | DV | ED .
l - ff

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:
the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is
assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved:
Date:

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS



“v—,

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete:

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Page 1 of 1

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

the identical panel decides the case.

where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

assigned the full Commission decides the

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

Date:
case.

* COMPLETED EVENTS

X
Approved: 13 13 /‘ﬂ"\/\

Docket No. 050153-EI Date Docketed: 02/25/2005 Title: Request for approval of change in rate used to capitalize
allowance for funds used during construction (AFUDC) from
7.29% to 7.42%, effective January 1, 2005, by Florida Power &
Company: Florida Power & Light Company Light Company.
Official Filing Date: ___ Expiration:
Last Day to Suspend: ___
Referred to: CCA CcMP (ECR) FLL GCL MMS PIF RCA SCR
(“()” indicates OPR) | | [ x ] | x| | [ [
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA 1in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program Module A6(c) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770
Due Dates
OPR Staff M Brinkley, P Lester [:] Current CASR revision level Previous Current
1. Staff Recommendation NONE 03/17/2005
2. Agenda NONE 03/29/2005
3. PAA Order NONE 04/18/2005
4. Protest Period Expires NONE 05/09/2005
5. Consummating Order if No Protest NONE 05/12/2005
6. Close Docket NONE 06/17/2005
7
Staff Counsel R Jaeger 8.
9.
10.
OCRs 11.
12.
13
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
Recommended assignments for hearing 30.
and/or deciding this case: 31.
32.
Full Commission _X Commission Panel __ |33.
Hearing ___ Staff __ |34
35.
Date filed with CCA: 03/07/2005 36.
37.
Initials OPR 38.
Staff Counsel 39.
40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows:
- Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer
| Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners ADM
1 Exam
ALL BZ DS BD DV ED BZ DS BD DV ED
X

03/07/2005




Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completer

Company: Florida Power & Light Company

Official Filing Date: ____
Last Day to Suspend:
Referred to:
(“Q)” indicates OPR)

Date Docketed: 02/25/2005

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Title:

Page 1 of 1

Request for apptnval of change in rate used to capitalize

allowance for funJds used during construction (AFUDC) from
7.29% to 7.42%, effective January 1, 2005, by Florida Power &

Light Company.

Expiration:

CCA CMP (ECR) FLL

GCL

MMS

PIF

RCA

SCR

[ T T x T 1

[

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.

Program Module A6(c)

Staff Assignments

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.

M Brinkley, P Lester

Current CASR revision level

FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770

Time Schedule
WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT

Due Dates

Previous

Current

Staff Recommendation

03/17/2005

03/24/2005

Agenda

03/29/2005

04/05/2005

PAA Order

04/18/2005

04/25/2005

Protest Period Expires

05/09/2005

05/16/2005

Consummating Order if No Protest

05/12/2005

05/19/2005

Close Docket

06/17/2005

06/24/2005

Staff Counsel

R Jaeger

OO NOVTHWNE

Recommended assignments for hearing
and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission _X Commission Panel __
Hearing ___ Staff

Date filed with CCA: 03/14/2005

Initials OPR

Staff Counsel

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

- Hearing Officer(s)

Assignments are as follows:

Commissioners Hrg

Exam

ALL BZ DS BD DV ED

Prehearing Officer

Staff

Commissioners

BZ DS

X

BD

DV

ED

ADM

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner qis Panel Chairman:

the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

X

Date:

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Approved: LBB/ a""\f\

el 31905




D1vision OF THE COMMISSION CLERK &
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

BLANCA S. BAYO, DIRECTOR

(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)

(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

COMMISSIONERS:

BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

XUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON

L1sA POLAK EDGAR

Pashlic Serfrice Qonumizsion

February 28, 2005

H. Antonio Cuba, Director, Regulatory and Tax Accounting
Florida Power & Light Company

9250 West Flagler Street

Miami, Florida 33174

Re: Docket No. 050153-EI1

Dear Mr. Cuba:

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for approval of change in rate used to capitalize
allowance for funds used during construction (AFUDC) from 7/29% to 7/42%, effective January 1,
2005, by Florida Power & Light Company, which was filed in this office on February 25, 2005, and
assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it
does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative hearing. For more
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Bureau of Records
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CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER @ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD @ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us
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From: Janice Banka

Sent: Tuesday, April 19, 2005 2:19 PM 3
To: CCA - Orders / Notices

Subject: Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: 4/19/2005 2:18:00 PM

Docket Number: 050153-El

Filename / Path: 2005/050153o0r.rrj.doc

Notice of Proposed Agency Action Order Approving Change in Rate Used to Capitalize Allowance for Funds Used During
Construction.

Number of pages in order - 3.

Thanks "J"

Janice R. Banka

Deputy Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
Office of the General Counsel
Economic Regulation Section
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
850-413-6210 (voice)
850-413-6211 (fax)
jbanka@psc.state.fl.us
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From: Janice Banka

Sent: Friday, May 13, 2005 9:19 AM
To: CCA - Orders / Notices
Subject: Order / Notice Submitted
Date and Time: 5/13/2005 9:17:00 AM
Docket Number: 050153-El

Filename / Path: 2005/050153co.rrj.dococ.doc

Consummating Order.
Number of pages in order - 2.

Thanks "J"

Janice R. Banka

Deputy Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
Office of the (General Counsel
Economic Regulation Section
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
850-413-6210 (voice)
850-413-6211 (fax)
jbanka@psc.state.fl.us
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